Co-producing Co-production Conference 2023

Q1 Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following
statements
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I liked | found | | felt | found | found | | feel
the the learned that | session  session  enjoyed more
venue conferen somethin  was 1 2 sharing  comforta
ce... gnew... liste... (co-p... (crea... my... ble...
. Strongly dis... . Disagree Neither dis... . Agree

. Strongly ag...

STRONGLY DISAGREE NEITHER AGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE AVERAGE
OR AGREE
I liked the venue 0.00% 0.00% 2.90%  37.68% 59.42%
0 0 2 26 41 69 4.57

| found the conference overall 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 14.49% 85.51%
was interesting and informative 0 0 0 10 59 69 4.86
| learned something new about 0.00% 2.90% 5.80%  42.03% 49.28%
co-production 0 2 4 29 34 69 4.38
| felt that | was listened to and 0.00% 0.00% 1.45% 34.78% 63.77%
my views are important 0 0 1 24 44 69 4.62
| found session 1 (co-production 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%  23.19% 76.81%
examples) interesting and 0 0 0 16 53 69 4.77
informative
| found session 2 (creating our 1.45% 0.00% 8.70%  27.54% 62.32%
co-production values) will be 1 0 6 19 43 69 4.49
helpful for my work
| enjoyed sharing my 0.00% 0.00% 1.45% 39.13% 59.42%
experiences and views with 0 0 1 27 41 69 4.58
other people
| feel more comfortable working 0.00% 4.35% 10.14%  37.68% 47.83%
in a co-produced way after 0 3 7 26 33 69 4.29

attending today
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Q2 How did you hear about this conference?
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ANSWER CHOICES

Email invitation

Through Possability People
Through Changing Futures
Sent by line manager/colleague
Saw it in a newsletter
Community Works

Invitation from planning team
Through SPFT

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 67
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BHT Sussex Pathfinder

Emerging Futures

Word of mouth/Facebook

Frontline network Brighton

Through
Changin

g
Futures

Trauma-informed care online group
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RESPONSES
16.42%

17.91%
31.34%
8.96%
1.49%
1.49%
5.97%
5.97%

11.94%

DATE

3/22/2023 9:09 PM
3/22/2023 9:05 PM
3/22/2023 8:43 PM
3/22/2023 8:34 PM
3/22/2023 8:04 PM
3/22/2023 7:44 PM
3/22/2023 7:29 PM
3/22/2023 7:26 PM
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Q3 Is there anything you didn't like about the conference or think could be
improved?

Answered: 63  Skipped: 6

More time for
session 1...
More breaks

IT I

Longer
question time
More space i
the room/layou

More time for
everything

More group
discussions/...
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

No 79.37% 50
More time for session 1 presenters 3.17% 2
More breaks 6.35% 4
IT 1.59% 1
Longer question time 3.17% 2
More space in the room/layout 3.17% 2
More time for everything 1.59% 1
More group discussions/smaller group discussions 6.35% 4

Total Respondents: 63

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Maybe more bathrooms? 3/22/2023 9:39 PM
2 Slightly chaotic start! 3/22/2023 9:20 PM
3 The info on noticeboards could be bigger 3/22/2023 9:16 PM
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Just bigger event so can ensure more people can attend this awesome day of knowledge and
positive, important change.

Room a little cold in the morning
Looking at how VCSE could be more involved in strategic development
Decent coffee please

Facilitator did not introduce themselves at start of day and fiddled with their phone all day.
Afternoon was a bit wordy, waffly. More emphasis on impact on the lived experience wants,
needs and results or co-production on them.

Shorter talks Less Powerpoint

Great day guys well done. Some answers above are based on having done this a while so not
a criticism at all. Good work!

| would have liked to know how presentations were put together - co-presented does not
necessarily equal co-produced
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3/22/2023 9:13 PM

3/22/2023 9:07 PM
3/22/2023 8:57 PM
3/22/2023 8:38 PM
3/22/2023 8:28 PM

3/22/2023 7:54 PM
3/22/2023 7:51 PM

3/22/2023 7:44 PM
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Q4 Is there anything you thought worked really well?

Answered: 59  Skipped: 10
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Well organised/co-production event planning 11.86%
Session 1 - presentations/co-production examples 49.15%
How the room was set-up/fidget toys 5.08%
Having table plans 10.17%
Lunch/refreshments 8.47%
Fun/engaging/variety of activities 13.56%
Venue/location 5.08%
Question time 5.08%
Session 2 - creating values together/share ideas 13.56%
Timing/agenda 6.78%
Safe/inclusive space/atmosphere 6.78%
Demonstrating co-production throughout 3.39%
Networking 13.56%
Chairing/facilitation 6.78%
Booklet 3.39%
Everything/the whole day 16.95%

Total Respondents: 59

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Everyone being able to take part 3/22/2023 9:36 PM
2 Felt like an honest, safe and inclusive event. 3/22/2023 9:28 PM
3 Having a mixture of talks, practical work and visitors 3/22/2023 9:24 PM
4 Hearing from a range of people, experiences, opportunities to chat 3/22/2023 8:10 PM
5 Face-to-face 3/22/2023 7:59 PM
6 So valuable and helpful, would love more 3/22/2023 7:58 PM
7 Lovely relaxed, informative day 3/22/2023 7:55 PM
8 a very warm welcome 3/22/2023 7:53 PM
9 Lego 3/22/2023 7:44 PM
10 Communication 3/22/2023 7:27 PM
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Q5 What issues/topics would you like to see at future events related to co-
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production?

Answered: 44  Skipped: 25

RESPONSES

Sharing and learning to continue. Follow-up would be great - to reflect and build on progression.
More strategic partners. More grassroots organistions.

Policy and strategy writing

More involvement of independent lived experience (i.e. non-commissioned) such as Mutual
Aid??

How to take things to the next level

Yes, more events please with even more examples. Interested in community outreach.
Peer led/user led feedback and experience

More examples to share and learn

Maybe more interaction between lived experience people and service professionals - speed
dating style?

Getting to know different groups

Culture change

Give homework - proactive things people can do and report back on

More examples/case studies 'in action' - things that are working well to learn from/hear from

How to coproduce. Practical tips on setting up. Drilling down on steps and links. Specific focus
on types of group - drilling down more on 'how to'

More voices of lived experience

Parent peer support How to get commissioning
Team readiness/training and culture shift examples
Producing documentation/policies to reflect EbE
Data sharing

Not sure - still new in post

More of the same - liked the ice breaker

Same to see how it has developed

How workstream leads/professionals can support people with lived experience in steering
groups, etc..

More service user input less corporate waffle
Setting up from a start

Challenging work culture, getting staff buy-in when your resource restricted. How to know
priorities, what to focus on and what to leave? I'm only one person!

Maybe small breakout groups focusing on a specific group of people, e.g. my service is in
homelessness so a small group of homelessness services to feedback and learn from would
be good. Co-production is hard in homelessness services!
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DATE
3/22/2023 9:42 PM

3/22/2023 9:37 PM
3/22/2023 9:36 PM
3/22/2023 9:34 PM

3/22/2023 9:30 PM
3/22/2023 9:28 PM
3/22/2023 9:26 PM
3/22/2023 9:21 PM
3/22/2023 9:18 PM

3/22/2023 9:17 PM
3/22/2023 9:13 PM
3/22/2023 9:07 PM
3/22/2023 9:05 PM
3/22/2023 9:02 PM

3/22/2023 8:59 PM
3/22/2023 8:57 PM
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3/22/2023 8:35 PM
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3/22/2023 8:32 PM
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3/22/2023 8:22 PM
3/22/2023 8:21 PM

3/22/2023 8:16 PM
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Challenges of embedding against limited funding and resource
How co-production can aid service development

Challenging/changing power dynamics in strategic meetings

How you reimburse service users for their time is this through monetary payment, vouchers or

something else. How to decide on the amount as national living wage is not fair.
More demonstrations

Some reflection and discussion on challenges and culture change

Countywide forum and network

More chances to talk and share ideas

Break out groups for organisations at different stages e.g. beginners, been doing it a while,
how to 'level up' in lived experience world. Partnerships.

More on the art of preparing people with lived experience to contribute

Different models, how to engage different groups e.g. older people

Yes

Be good to hear where organisations are at in 6 months time

More examples of co-production working well Remuneration for experts by experience
More examples from different service types

Co-production for primary care mental health service - there is a specific need for those with
MH services that don't remain in services

LE/professional intersection Research & co-production
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3/22/2023 8:12 PM
3/22/2023 8:11 PM
3/22/2023 8:10 PM
3/22/2023 8:04 PM

3/22/2023 7:59 PM
3/22/2023 7:58 PM
3/22/2023 7:54 PM
3/22/2023 7:53 PM
3/22/2023 7:51 PM

3/22/2023 7:47 PM
3/22/2023 7:46 PM
3/22/2023 7:44 PM
3/22/2023 7:39 PM
3/22/2023 7:37 PM
3/22/2023 7:35 PM
3/22/2023 7:32 PM
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Q6 Would you find it helpful if we held a follow-up session online?

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes
No

N/A

Total Respondents: 50

Answered: 50  Skipped: 19

N/A
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RESPONSES

82.00% 41
18.00% 9
0.00% 0
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Q7 Any other comments

Answered: 33  Skipped: 36

RESPONSES

It was a fab day.

Amazing day! Thank you all.

Lovely day, thank you very much. The table facilitators was a brilliant idea.
In-person session would be great!

In person

Do another one soon!

Thank you for all you do. Feel inspired and energised.

Very grateful, good insights and good to meet people

Not sure about online session

Prefer face-to-face if possible

Thank you to the whole team. It was really a interesting and thought provoking day. More!
More!

Thank you for a lovely productive day

Thank you for organising this event and inviting me

We just need more of them to go forwards

Well done everyone! A good balance of information and practical sessions. Good lunch too.
Great event, very informative and thought provoking

Thank you!

or in person future events. Thank you!

| like the speaking to different organisations and what is offered

It was fantastic and lovely to meet people face-to-face. Thanks to everyone including the
volunteers.

Having examples of co-pro in practice was really powerful
Excellent day! Well done

Fantastic session, pace was excellent, engagement, format, everything was perfect - really
helped me - | have ADHD and also didn't sleep last night due to insomnia and | was kept
engaged, thank you. Defo bring dog back! Really helped me when | was feeling frazzled and
nervous system was a bit!

Unsure if an online session would have the same impact. Lunch was gorgeous. Lego activity

was a great visual.
Thank you!

It's been a great event. So nice to see the commitment and work already happening across
Sussex and being a part of this.

Maybe have a session on particular topics. Difficult to network online so in-person is

preferable. A really well organised event. Thank you for hosting and was really informative and

helpful.
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DATE

3/22/2023 9:43 PM
3/22/2023 9:40 PM
3/22/2023 9:36 PM
3/22/2023 9:32 PM
3/22/2023 9:22 PM
3/22/2023 9:16 PM
3/22/2023 9:13 PM
3/22/2023 9:10 PM
3/22/2023 9:05 PM
3/22/2023 9:02 PM
3/22/2023 8:59 PM

3/22/2023 8:54 PM
3/22/2023 8:44 PM
3/22/2023 8:43 PM
3/22/2023 8:40 PM
3/22/2023 8:38 PM
3/22/2023 8:36 PM
3/22/2023 8:35 PM
3/22/2023 8:34 PM
3/22/2023 8:32 PM

3/22/2023 8:29 PM
3/22/2023 8:22 PM
3/22/2023 8:21 PM

3/22/2023 8:16 PM

3/22/2023 8:12 PM
3/22/2023 8:10 PM

3/22/2023 8:04 PM
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Just helpful to revisit this work as culture change

Don't do online unless compulsory - it makes me really anxious

People's commitment and progress Actions plans in place Peer and shared learning together
| have autism and mental health that makes online challenging

Absolutely fantastic thank you for such a collaborative and welcoming space. It is great to feel
community with other professionals and lived experience experts working in this space.

Thank you!
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3/22/2023 7:58 PM
3/22/2023 7:44 PM
3/22/2023 7:41 PM
3/22/2023 7:39 PM
3/22/2023 7:35 PM

3/22/2023 7:29 PM



